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lune 24,2019
To
The General Manager - Dept. Corporate Serviceso
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeej eebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 513043

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transaction for the half year ended 31't
March,2019

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed the
disclosure of Related Parly Transactions forthe period from 1't October,2018 to
31'1 March, 2019.

Yours faithfully,
FoT REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LIMITED

q,,r",

P



REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LTD

Related Partv Disclosures for the Period from 1st Oct. 2018 to 31st March, 2019

The following table summarises the related party transactions and balances included in the financial statements for the halfyearended March 31,2019.

FoT REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS

Managing Director.

r\"'

Rs. in Lakhs
Nature of Transaction Associate

Companies
Key Managerial

Person nel

Enterprises over which Kl\ilP
have siginificant jnfluence

Post employment
benefit plans trust

Grand Total

lnterest Paid
Job Work Charges paid
Loans & Advances Taken
Managerial Remuneration
Outstanding Payable - Loans
Outstanding Payable - Others
Outstanding Rece,vable
Outstanding Security deposits
Purchase of Goods
Rent Paid
Royalty paid
Reimbursement of expenses
Sale of Goods & Services
Testing Charges Received

receivable

Total :

0.90

':o'

o.27

io,

7 .95

7.00
zt.oo
94.39

15.97

0.28
534.96

93.14

o. ro
6.78

3.44

3.51
20.86

0.31

1 .44

24.82
0.28

541 .96

23.10
187.53

0.01

0.70
6.78
0.27
3.48
0.03

20.86
0.31

't.21 131.00 679.98 1 .44 813.64


