

REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LTD.

REGD. OFFICE:

REMI HOUSE, 11 CAMA INDL. ESTATE, GOREGAON (E), MUMBAI-400 063, INDIA

TELEPHONE: +91-22-40589888 / 26851998 FAX: +91-22-26852335 / 26853868

E-MAIL : remigrup@bom4 vsnl net in WEBSITE : www.remigroup.com

CIN:L28920MH1970PLC014746

June 24, 2019

To
The General Manager – Dept. Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 513043

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transaction for the half year ended 31st March, 2019

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed the disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the period from 1st October, 2018 to 31st March, 2019.

Yours faithfully,

For REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LIMITED

RISHABH R. SARAF MANAGING DIRECTOR

Encl.: a/a

REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LTD

Related Party Disclosures for the Period from 1st Oct, 2018 to 31st March, 2019

The following table summarises the related party transactions and balances included in the financial statements for the half year ended March 31, 2019.

					Rs. in Lakhs
Nature of Transaction	Associate	Key Managerial	Enterprises over which KMP	Post employment	Grand Total
	Companies	Personnel	have siginificant influence	benefit plans trust	
nterest Paid	0.90	7.95	15.97	s =	24.82
Job Work Charges paid	3-1		0.28	<u>-</u>	0.28
Loans & Advances Taken	-	7.00	534.96	-	541.96
Managerial Remuneration		21.66	=	1.44	23.10
Outstanding Payable - Loans	-	94.39	93.14	_	187.53
Outstanding Payable - Others	0.01	-	-	-	0.01
Outstanding Receivable	-	-	0.70	-	0.70
Outstanding Security deposits receivable	-	-	6.78	_	6.78
Purchase of Goods	0.27	-	-	-	0.27
Rent Paid	-	-	3.48	-	3.48
Royalty paid	0.03	-		-	0.03
Reimbursement of expenses	-	-:	3.51	-	3.51
Sale of Goods & Services	-	-	20.86	-	20.86
Testing Charges Received	-	-	0.31	-	0.31
Total :-	1.21	131.00	679.98	1.44	813.64

For REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LTD.

Managing Director.

M